

## City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0109 Version: 1 Name: Request to dispute snow shoveling charges for the

property located at 2902 Robinsdale Ave

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/19/2022 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 3/10/2022 Final action: 3/10/2022

Title: Amended Resolution Approving Dispute of special charge to property for failing to shovel snow. (Note:

The Committee and/or Council may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. sec. 19.85(1) (a) to deliberate its decision and Wis. Stats. sec 19.85(1)(g) to confer with legal counsel. Following

any closed session, the Committees and/or Council may reconvene in open session.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amended Resolution by Council 3.10.pdf, 2. Resolution, 3. Legal Opinion 2.24.22, 4. Email 1, 5.

Email 2, 6. Invoice, 7. Image 1, 8. Image 2, 9. Image 3, 10. Image 4, 11. Image 5, 12. Shoveling letter, 13. Letter to BPW from Dylan, 14. Attorney Veenstra Letter dated 1.31.22, 15. Municipal Code Section 40-8, 16. Board of Public Works Minutes 1.24.22, 17. Short Circuit Slip 2.24.pdf, 18. Committee

Registration Slip 3.1.22, 19. Live-stream comments 3.1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2022	1	Common Council	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass
3/1/2022	1	Judiciary & Administration Committee	RECOMMENDED RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SAME	Pass
1/24/2022	1	Board of Public Works	DENIED	Pass

Amended Resolution Approving Dispute of special charge to property for failing to shovel snow. (Note: The Committee and/or Council may convene in closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. sec. 19.85(1)(a) to deliberate its decision and Wis. Stats. sec 19.85(1)(g) to confer with legal counsel. Following any closed session, the Committees and/or Council may reconvene in open session.)